GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
POWER
LOK SABHA

STARRED QUESTION NO:137
ANSWERED ON:27.11.2009

RAJIV GANDHI GRAMEEN VIDYUTIKARAN YOJANA
Rathwa Shri Ramsinhbhai Patalbhai;Swaraj Smt. Sushma

Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) the total number of proposals submitted to the Union Government by the State Governments including Madhya Pradesh under the
Rajiv Gandhi Grameen Vidyutikaran Yojana (RGGVY), State/UT wise;

(b) the details of the proposals sanctioned and those still lying pending for approval of the Government, State/UT wise;
(c) whether funds have been allocated for the proposals sanctioned; and

(d) if so, the details of the funds disbursed to the State Governments including Gujarat under RGGVY during the last three years and
the current year, State/UT-wise?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF POWER (SHRI SUSHILKUMAR SHINDE)
(a) to (d): A Statement is laid on the Table of the House.
STATEMENT

STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) TO (d) OF STARRED QUESTION NO. 137 TO BE ANSWERED IN THE
LOK SABHA ON 27-11-2009 REGARDING RAJIV GANDHI GRAMEEN VIDYUTIKARAN YOJANA.

(@) & (b): 611 proposals under Rajiv Gandhi Grameen Vidyutikaran Yojana (RGGVY) were received in Rural Electrification
Corporation Limited (REC). Out of these, 567 proposals (235 projects under X Plan and 332 projects under Xl Plan) including those
of Madhya Pradesh have been sanctioned under RGGVY. The State-wise details of proposals/projects received/ sanctioned under
RGGVY, are at Annex-l. As on date no proposal under Phase-l of RGGVY in REC.

(c) & (d): Yes, Madam. The Government of India has allocated Rs.28000 crore capital subsidy under XI Plan in addition to Rs.5000
crore already provided in X Plan, under Rajiv Gandhi Grameen Vidyutikaran Yojana. The State-wise details of funds disbursed
including that for Gujarat for the sanctioned projects under RGGVY during the last three years and the current year, is at Annex-Il.
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